

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31100/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2008 in WPC No.
16322/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HANSRAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sesh Datt Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naushad Alam Usmani, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Sharma, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the Union of India to file additional affidavit indicating the minimum requirement for grant of pension. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master