

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal Nos. 7952/2009

HANSRAJ SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and office report)

Date : 10/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shesh Datt Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An application has been filed for bringing on record the legal heirs of sole appellant who expired on 27.11.2013. Even though, 5 legal heirs have been mentioned in para 2 of the application but in para 3 it has been stated that the right to claim 'Family Pension' vests in the widow alone and therefore only Smt. Samree Devi as mentioned at Serial No. (i) of para 2 be brought on record. The application is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Ashima Chhabra)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master