

ITEM NO.106

Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7952/2009

EX. HAV. HANSRAJ SINGH (DEAD)THR. LR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shesh Datt Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, ASG

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Divyansh H. Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.

Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard Mr. R.S. Suri, learned ASG appearing for the Union of India, the matter is adjourned for filing additional affidavit to explain the nature of service in Territorial Army and also the embodied service as mentioned in the various proceedings.

The affidavit and documents, if any, to be filed within a period of two weeks, from today.

Matter be listed after three weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER